
Component Type

9500 HP5 Post Top

9500 HP5 Post Top

9500 HP5 Post Top

9500 HP5 Post Top

9500 HP5 Post Top

9500 HP5 Post Top

9500 14P5 Post Top

9500 HP5 Post Top

9500 HP5 Post Top
9500 HP5 Post iop

9500 HP5 Post Top .

9500 HP5 Post Top

Thanks,

Paula

AmerenUE

Date : Tuesday, December 15, 2009 9:42 AM
From= CorahuctlonHctline <ServIceRequesIs@anieren.com>

So' Idebbe®charter.net <idebbe@charter.net>

Subject: Aamuntt 391iD-32011- Dusk to Dawn Light Information

Light Number Pole Number Light Location

Z4045

	

BATES RD A FALCON HILL PKWY

24046

	

2000 AVALON MIST CIR

24047

	

2002 AVALON MIST CIR

24048

	

2003 AVALON MIST CIA

24049

	

2014 AVALON MIST CIR

24050

	

2020 AVALON MIST CIR

24051

	

2030 AVALON MIST CIA

24052

	

2036 AVALON MIST CIR

Z4053

	

2044 AVALON MIST CIR

24054

	

2055 AVALON MIST CIR

24055

	

2062 AVALON MIST CIR

24056

	

311 SIR CALVERT CT

Please let us tmow if you have any other questions .

ssxxsxsssssssax:s»ssssssssxw Mie Information wrtained In this message may be privileged and/orcordidenual and protected from
dtubsure. If the reader of this message is not the ummded recipient, or an employee or agent n

	

ibie for QeRvering this message to the intended
recipient, you are hereby notiikd that any dsaeminatlon, ftWbution or copying of this communication is sbkdy pmhibibed. Note that any views or
opinions presented In this message are solely these ofthe author and do not necessarily representthose of Ameren. AN emalls are subjectto
monitoring and archival. Finally, the recipient should check this message and any attachments for the presence of viruses . Ameren accepts no liability
for any damage caused by any vbus transmitted by this em il. If you have received this in error, please notify

	

++xsender Immediately by replying to
the message and deleting the material 6om any computer. Ameren Corporation "*'~~x+xsRa+a~ms

	

sx*



39180-32011
AVALON HOA

000 AVALON PL
0 FALLON . NO 63366

Payrnef Pscolved on Nov 3, 2009

Lighting kWh

Rate SM Privets Area Lighting
Lighting Charge
Rider FAC Adjustment
Total Service Amount
Missouri State Sales Tax
Missouri Local Sales Tax
O'Fatlon Municipal Charge
Total Tax Related Charges

21

Service To
11/2412009

9500 HPS Post Top

Keep T7ds Porflan for Yore Recalls

077.15
SUMMARY

1020 .0000
LIGHTING SERVICE BILLING

Service Frurn 10/2312009

1,020 .00 kWh ® ,00036000

16 .91

To 11/24/2009
$334 .11

"$0 .37

$14.10
$12.26
$16.97

1 .0000000 334 .11

Current Amount Due
Prior Amoum Dus
Total Amount Due

A late payment charge of 1.6% wm be added is any unpald baianaa an all accounts altar the due date .

Servloe To

$333.74

$43 .33

$377 .07
$382 .73

!"f L., n..'S)+~n
Nov 24, 2009

$377,07
$0.00

$377 .07



Dear Mr. Tebbe:

Contm'seiown
RODERTSCBALLEDfERG

ROBERT M.CALYTONIn

	

,

	

,

	

D6eeto,U=pr Senkw
MissouriPublic Service Commrsswn NA7ELRE DIEIRICB

JOIE DAVIS

	

I=
_

	

. Dteedo.WfOpendM
BOX360

TERRYM. JARREIT

	

JEFFERSONCrrY MISSOURI 65102 S7EVER C. RE®
SmduyMand Ce~d

KEVIN CuNN

	

573326 "1500
573"751-1167(Fu Number)

	

KEVDV A.7ROMMON
ROBERT &KENNEY

	

1dpdiwww psLmogov

	

ChW3tdrCWWd

January 11, 2010

Mr. Kerry Tebbe
2021 Avalon Mist Circle

pARE)ENNir -pPAt(4E AAb (p 961G8

WESSA.BEhD=SON
EncadmDfRetoe

DANAILJOYCE
DRndo. AdNdgndou

This leWer Is e follow yp to our telephone conversation of Deaernber 17, 2009 regarding the complaint you
tiled December 14,2009, regarding the overcharge of utility lights by AmerenUE (Ameren) .

According to the company's records, the Avalon Home Owners Association had been billed for nine (9) lights
that should have been biped to someone else. Those lights have since been r from the Avalon Horror
Owners Association account and Ameren has credited the Avalon Home Owners Association account a total of
$2,890.16 for the time the account has been open under Avalon Home owns Association. Ameren
indicates the original work order was to Ink twelve (12) dusk to dawn street lighting for the Avalon
subdivision.

During our conversation you mentioned the previous responsible party was Taylor Money Hones. On
October 13, 2004 the additional nine (9) lights were added to the Taylor MOrdy account Ameren indicates
they are not able to find any record of wiry the additional nine (9) lights were originally added to the Taylor
Money account. AIMMs records indicate that Taylor Money homes was the responsible party from
December 11, 2003 to May 27, 2008. Ameren indcabes the Home Owner's Association has only had the street
light account in their name since May 27, 2008: therefare, Ameren is not willing to credit the Current account
for any names paid priorto May 27, 2008.

Rsodpt of this letter serves as your notice of closure Into this matter. Thank you for contacting our office
regarding this matter. ff I can assBt you further in any way, please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-
392-4211.

Sincerely.

Pa4w
Consumer Specialist II
Missouri PublicService Commission

Enclosure:

	

Tariff Sheets (39-44) - Service classification No. SM



January 25, 2010

a ECEIvC
JAN 2 9 2010

TO: The Missouri Public Service Commission
Consumer Services Division

	

CUSTOMER SERVICES
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

	

PUBLIC SERVICE COM&IIS-10N
200 Madison Street
Attention: Pam Consumer Specialist

FROM: Mr. Kerry Tebbe Telephone 314-606-6940
Trustee of Home Owners Association Known as Avalon
2021 Avalon Mist Circle
Dardenne Prairie, MO, 63368

RE: Lease Billing Dispute with Ameren U.E. and Avalon Home Owners Association

Dear Pam:

t have enclosed Legal Documents regarding Declaration Of Trust, Covenants,
Conditions and Restrictions Of Avalon . You will Note the highlighted areas whereas
on the February 10, 2003 Avalon Home Owners Association was formed . See Page 1,
2 Whereas section at the top of the page in regards to the maintaining of. And
easements for utilities, and Article 1 and Definitions Section 1 . Pages 27, and 28
Whereas all signatures were affured and notarize and submitted to the County of St .
Charles, Book Number 3539 Page Number 582.

Please see the General Warranty Deed Document as it relates to the
development known as Avalon and Avalon Home Owners Association This Document
was submitted to the County of St. Charles and recorded on Book 3539 Page 555 on
July 24, 2003. Also there is a tract of land submitted to the County of St Charles and
recorded on Book 40, Page 63-64. You will note that the street names are clearly
placed on the plot of land.

In 2003 Ameren I I.E . knew very well what streets lights were located in the
development known as Avalon . Ameren I.I.E. installed these street lights. These street
fights are owned by Ameren U. E. and leased by the Home Owners Association known
as Avalon since Feburary,10, 2003. It is Ameren who failed to separate their bills from
the Home Owners Association known as Providence and the Home Owners
Association known as Avalon. In my opinion Ameren illegally co-mingled street light
lease billings between The Providence Home Owners Association and The Avalon
Home Owners Association. Clearly Ameren U.E. should have provided separate billings
regardless as to who paid these bills. See recent Ameren 11.E. Bill dated November



25, 2009. Note The bill submitted, states that Avalon HOA has 21 lights, however it
does not indicate location of said lights being billed . In addition, Ameren U. E. has paid
Municipal Taxes to the City of O'Failon Missouri . Avalon Subdivision is in the City of
Dardenne Prairie which has no Municipal Tax on Utilities. This Tax has been paid to the
City of O'Failon by The Home Owners Association of Avalon since February 10, 2003.

Prior to May 27, 2008, Avalon Home Owners Association bills and disputes were
handled by an identity known as Taylor Money Management Company. This Company
paid the bills on behalf of the Avalon Home Owners Association for a Monthly Fee. See
letter dated November 16, 2005 sent by Taylor Morley Management Company to a
resident It clearly states that the Board of Directors of Avalon Homeowners
Association was giving approval for property improvements of this resident. This also
re-enforces the argument that The Home Owners Association of Avalon existed and all
bills related to the stmt lights were being paid to Ameren U.E. by the Taylor Morley
Management Company.

See enclosed document e-mailed to me on December 15, 2009 by Ameren
U.E. represenitlve Paula . Clearly identifying the street lights within Avalon It appears
that not only did Ameren U.E. know were the street lights were located in the
Subdivision of Avalon . In addition Ameren U.E. also had knowledge of specific light
poles through their numbering system .

It is dear that Ameren U. E's argument of their bills were being paid by the
developer known as Taylor Morley Homes Inc. is simply not true. The bills prior to
December 11, 2008 were being paid by separate company known as Taylor Morley
Management Company on behalf of Avalon Home Owners Association. Every
individual homeowner that belongs to Avalon Home Owners Asociation was over billed
for leased lights by Ameren U.E. since February 10, 2003. The tariff as described by
the P.S.C. and Ameren U. E. describes a disputed metered utility charge and it time
limitations for credit or refund as it related to a individual and corporation . No where do
I find a section regarding false charges for leased street lights .

The Residents of Avalon and The Avalon Homeowners Association therefore,
demand a refund and or credit including all taxes paid to the City of O'Fallon for the 9
lights, back to the date of February 10, 2003, from Ameren U.E. These 9 street rights
Have been and are still being leased from Ameren U . E. by The Providence
HomeownersAssociation .

Very truly yours,

rw

Mr. Kerry Tebbe



State ofMissouri

County ofSt . Challesi
I hereby certifY that this instrument was

FILED FOR RECORD and is RECORDED
on the Date and Time and in the Hook and

Page as stampeder̂eon.

WITIVESSETH:

E -c.kuL"-p D

DECLARATION OF

TRUST. COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS

OF

AVALON

APlanned Unit Development Procedure

Box 3539PAGE 556

9~1~ATyE OF W'~~SSOUfli
COWS

OEEM

g

OF D
EEED9$

106061 FILED FOR RECORD

JUL 2 4 2003

a

THIS DECLARATION, made and entered into this

	

toW

	

day of -FebM
2003, by Taylor-Morley, Inc., a Missouri corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Declarant") .

WHEREAS, Declarant is the ownerofapproximately29.54 acres in area ofreal property
located in the City of Dardenne Prairie, County of St. Charles, State of Missouri, known as
Avalon; and

WHEREAS; Avalon consists ofone (1) residential area to be known as Avalon (referred
to herein as either the "Development" or as "Avalon"), as more particularly described on Exhibit
"A", .attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, the City Council ofDardenne Prairie, on August 22, 2002, by its Ordinance
Number 580 adopted and approved the Declaranfs Site Development Plan ofthe Development;
and



900x 35 3 9 pmE

	

557
WHEREAS, there will be designated, established and recited on the recorded plat of the

Development, as amended, Common Areas (as that term is defined herein) and certain easements
which are for either the exclusive or non-exclusive use and benefit ofthe Owner or Owners (as
those terms are defined herein) ofthe Lots (as that term is defined herein) and parcels shown on
said Development (except for those streets or easements which are now or may hereafter be
dedicated to public bodies and agencies) and which have been provided for the purpose of
constructing, maintaining and operating sewers, pipes, poles, a retaining wall, the footbridge,
walling path, the detention area, any median dividers located within the roads in the
Development, wires, gates, storm water drainage, shcetliglds; an entrance monument, private
roads, if any, cul-de-sacs, and other facilities and public utilities for the use and benefit o¬ the
Owner or Owners ofthe Lots located within the Development; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose and intention of this Declaration to preserve the
Development as a restricted neighborhood and to protect the same against certain uses by the
adoption of a common neighborhood plan and _scheme ofrestrictions, and to apply that plan and
restrictions to all ofthe Lots located therein; and

WHEREAS, all reservations, Itrpitations, conditions, easements and covenants herein
contained, any and all ofwhich are hereafter either referred to as "Restrictions" or as "Covenants
and Restrictions," are jointly and'severally for the benefit of all persons who may purchase, hold,
lease or own from time to time any ofthe several Lots covered by this Declaration; and

WHEREAS. Dmlarant will by separate instrument convey to the Association (as that
term is defined herein), and establish as Common Areas, the property so designated on the plat of
the Development; and

WHEREAS, under said instrument, the Association shall hold said Common Areas for
the duration of the Development, and thereafter, fee simple title thereto shall vest in all the then
recorded Lot Owners as tenants iricommon.

NOW, THEREFORE, Declarant hereby declares that all of the property located within
the Development shall be held, sold and conveyed subject to the following easements,
restrictions, covenants, and conditions, which are for the purpose of protecting the value and
desirability of, and which shall run with, the real property and be binding on all parties having
any right, title or interest in the described properties or any part thereof, their heirs, successors
and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit ofeach Owner thereof.

ARTICLE I
DEFINITIONS

Section I .

	

"Association" shall mean and refer to Makin Homeowners' Associatog, a
nonprofit corporation to be formed in accordance with and under the Nonprofit Corporation Law
of the State ofMissouri, its successors and

	

.

Section 2.

	

"Articles of Incorporation" shall mean and refer to the Articles of
Incorporation ofthe Association.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Declarant, by its duly authorized officers, has executed
__ this Declaration this

	

./y

	

dayof

	

2003 .

STATE OF MISSOURI

	

)
SS.

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

	

)

MyCommission expires:"V.
//0j
do0V

On this

	

/0 ,,A- day of

	

in the year 2003, before me appeared

.
	tomepersonally

	

wn, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that
heis the " rgsld&%

	

-j-

	

ofTAYLOR-MORLEY, INC., a corporation of the State
of Missouri, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said
corporation; and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of its Board of Directors
and

	

acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
corpo Lion.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal
in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year last alcove written.

Boa 3539PAGE 582

1.0-140-
name) (title)(name)

T.~ot , ~4dtni + C..oO

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jo Bennett



STATE OFMISSOURI

	

)
) SS.

COUNTY OfST. LOUIS

	

)

On this

	

m'+",

	

dayof

	

in the year 2003, before me appeared
JOHN E. BENNETT, TIMOTHY J. LYSE

	

and KEVIN J. KRAFVE, to me personally
known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that they are members ofthe Board of Directors
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument was
signed on behalfofthe Board ofDirectors and JOHN E. BENNETT, TIMOTHY J. LYSELL
and KEVIN J. IMAM acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
Board ofDirectors .

IN TESTIMONY WiFMOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal
in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year last above written.

My Commission expires: wGU,lG,doay

BOOK 3539NE 583



Grantees

Legal

Legal Description

~ Other:SEE RECORD

Notaries

Referenced By

20041122001111600
.20050412000319130
20050926000918260

120060213000127440
20060525000438500

i20060926000824530
20061020000902040

, 20070111000033020
20080718000513690 5̀023

Referenced To

'Instrunwent
120040827000840430

	

41 150

httpJ/schadesJ=dm"dgonline.com/DocDesc.aspx?sk=20041122001111590&ref=16gc3l ... 216/2010

Seq Firm Name

1

ly

y TAYLOR-MORLEY INC

2 PROVIDENCE

Seq Firm Name

1 Y PROVIDENCE HOMEOWNERS ASSN

2 Y PROVIDENCE

41 277
42 59
42 293
43 80
43 188
43 400
44 39
4665 733

View Image

Document 20041122001111590
Dab Recorded 11/22/2004 Time Recorded 11 :02:06 AM

DocuimmtType RESTRIC Remadul
Amount 123.00 Consideration Amount 0

Pages 35
Type DE FlIeADIR
Book 4033 Page 1014

Grantors



State of Wssotri
Creation - NwProtit 2 Page(s)

T0320513692

Articles of Incorporation ofa Nonprofit Corporation
Crobe abu iaedmdadtcm with a sift fenorS25M)

The undersigned natural person(a) ofthe age of eight= years or more, for the purpose of forting acorporation
under the Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles ofIncorporation:

(I)

	

Thename ofthe corporation is:

	

PROVIDENCE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

(2)

	

This corporation is a Mutual Benefit Corporation formed for the association management of a
residential community. .

(3)

	

Theperiod ofdaration ofdie corporation is perpetual.

(4)

	

Thename and street address ofdie Registaed Agent and Registered Office in Missouri is:

ROBERTH. EPS7MIN .101 SouhHankyRd_ 16°How. St. Louis. MO 631_05_

(5)

	

Thename and address ofeach incorporator:

ROBERTH. EPSTEIN.101 SouthHankyRd_ 16°'Floor: SLI.ouis.MO 63105

(6)

	

Does diecotpoation have members?

	

YESX

	

NO

(7)

	

Theassesofthe corporation will be distributed ondissolution as folbws:

The corporation may be dissolved only in accordance with the laws of the State of
Missoui. Upon dissolution ofdie corporation, other than a dissolution ifcident to amerger
or consolidation, the liquid asses of the corporation shall be distributed to its Members,
each Unit recaviug an equal sham and the Common Elements (as defined m the
Declaration ofTrust, Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions ofProvidence Candominfian
andthe Bylaws ofProvidenceCondominium Association) shall be distributed in the manner
required by the Declaration and Bylaws All other assets of the corporation shall be
dedicated to a public authority, or granted and conveyed to a nonprofit association, trust or
similarate,' to be devoted to purposes sundw to the purposes for which die assets
were held prior to such distribution .

(8)

	

Theeprpaation is formed for the following purposes.

:ODMAVCDOCS79.01N333bT1



(a) - To act as a bomeownas' association, and in connection therewith to perform all the
duties andobligations ofthe hoabowners' association set forth in the Declarationof
Trust, Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions ofpmvidenceCondominium.

(b)

	

To engage in anypurposepermitted by Section 355.126 of the Missouri Nonprofit
Corporation Act, andin connection therewith to. exercise atl powers granted general
nonprofit corporations in the StateofMissowi. .

(9)

	

Theeffective date ofthis docurnent is the date it is filed bythe SecretaryofState ofMissouri.

(10)

	

The tams used in diese Articles shall have the same meaning as in the Declaration of Tnw,
Covenants, Conditions and Resuidiais of Providence Catdoninium, and in the by-Laws of
Providence Camdoatinitm Association.

INAFFBLWATTONOFTXBFACTSSTATBDABOYA

Signed by locopontm(s) :

ROBERTA.

:AOMAWCDOUGLONb)16DT1



State ofMissouri
manmane, Seaetaay ofState
CapoadinIts
P. O. Bah778 - 600W. MdaShat Roam 322
Jd6asm CBy. MO65102

Articles ofAmendment
fora NonprofitCorporation

(s~WMdA,* qfIJada)

File Number: 200434110703
N00633604

Date Filed: 1M312004
Matt Blunt

Secretary of State

The unwed corporation, for the purpose of maeodiog its Articles of Incorporation, hereby amain do foDnwag
Articles ofAmendment:

The name ofthe Corporation i& PROVmRNCR t)fR4QOMMn lM ACSMA77ANCCJhartM NOM751M1

An amendment was adopted on October 25, 2004 and changed Articles (1b (7). (g(a)) and (10) to sate as
follows:

Article (1).

	

The narne ofthe corporation is PROVIDENCEHOMEOWNERS'ASSOCIATION.
Article (J}

	

The asters ofthecorporationwill be distributed on dissolution as follows:
The corporation maybe dissolved only in accordance with the laws ofthe State ofMissouri.
Upon donolhrion of the corporation, other than a dissoldon incident to a merger or
consolidation, the liquid assets ofthe corporation shall be distributedto its Members, each Lot
receiving an equal shat% old the Common Area (as defined is the Declaration of Trust,
Coveoards, Co ditrons and Restrictions of Providence and the By-laws of Providence
Homeowners' Association) shall be distributed Inthe mannarequired by said Declaration and
13y-Laws. All other assets of the corporation shall be dedicated to a public authority, or
granted and conveyed to a nonp ofit association, trust or similar organization, to be devoted to
pmposes similarto the purposes for whichthe assets were held priorto such distribution.

Article (8)(n) .

	

Thecorporation is formed for the following purposes:
(a)

	

To act as a nonprofit association, and in connection therewith to perform all the duties
and obl

	

of the nonprofit association set fath m the Declaration of Trust,
Coves,Conditions and Restrictions ofProvidence.

Article (10).

	

Thelams used in these Articles shall have the same meaning as is the Declaration
ofTrust, Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions ofProvidence and the l3y-Iaws of
Providence Haaoownas' Association .

If approval of mtmbas was not required, and the ame dmad(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the
Board ofDirectors or hwrorporators, checkhoe and skip to eurnber (5):

(4)

	

Ifapproval by mambas was requited, check here and provide the following information:

	

13
A.

	

Number ofmemberships outstanding :

timeAid Ad*=7b RemoraMail naCMMMC
Carol S. Pat% 1qpdAmt
Gagap,Johosou&Naomm.LC.
101 SoulhHaoley-leFlow
Clayma, MO 63105

Pkm msnwpr$e
Stateoftlassoui

Ame le-NNIPiata2Paarfq

111111111®'1®1170ram3sn

	

4)
70432716618 -



GENERALWARRANTYDEED

anai 3539a 553
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TO HAVE ANDTOHOLDOw amenW7R1W in accordance WM and punctual to *a

Declandoaof 71m1. Cavamb,Caodtibas end Roogh ofAvabn, togMw with A tights

and appmbhmama to dm am bdongtog, onto the mid Fatty of the Secoud Part and to he
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Party of the First Part has executed those presents

the day mid year first above written .

ATTEST:

STATEOF MISSOURI

	

)
SS.

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

	

)

TAYLOR-MORLHY, INC.
aMissouri,euporation

Titio: -RPl%4Aen4' 1 f'ho

BOON 3539PAGE 55

On this in± day of

	

swr.
44

	

. 2003, before me appean~*w t`TJYh~/.r
to me personally known, who,

	

g by me duly swom, did say t~he is dhw 1f eLL*.A.D.

	

of TAYLOR-MORLEY. INC.. a corporation of the State of
Missouri, mid Wit the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate said of said
corporation; and that said instrument was signed and aci de d in behalf of the corporation by
authority of its Hoard of Directors and said

	

H

	

acknowledged said
instrument to be the free as and deed ofsaid

	

oration .

IN TESTIMONYWHEREOF, I have hereunto setmy hand and affixed myofficial said
in the Countyand State aforesaid, die day and year last above written.
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The undersigned natural pe:son(s) ofthe age of eighteen years or inon; for the purpose offanning acorporation
under the Missouri Narprofit CorporationAct, adoptthe following Articles of1hoorporation :

(1)

	

Thename ofthecorporation is:

	

AVAIDNHOMEOWNERS'ASSOCIATION

State ofMissouri
Rek"Mmowaffconk Searraryolskata

Cppaa6muividon

	

tamesCICidw~ amee
e.0. BoxTta, tdre wn hay, MO65](12

	

60ow. Mainsheer, wet 32Z, tereeraacry,MO 6stot

Articles ofIncorporation of a Nonprofit Corporation
(Tobe oftifted in detplieeteari& aON"Re ofU5.00)

	

ATEs

This Corporation is a Mutual Benefit Corporclicn fanned for the association nenagament of a
residual comnnmity.

(3)

	

Theperiod ofduration ofthe corporation is perpetual.

(4)

	

Thenayand street address ofthe Registered AgentandRegistaad Office inMissouri is.

ROBERT FLEPSTM- 101 South Henley Rd_ 16'° Flora: St. Lads.MO 63105

(5)

	

Thename and address ofeach iamaapomme:

ROBERT1L 11PSTER101 South Hanlev Rd_16mFloor. St. Louis,MO 43105

(6)

	

Doesthe corporation have members?

	

YESX

	

NO

(7)

	

The assets oftlxcapmatien will be dmtnbutodon dissolution asfollows:

Thecorporation maybe dissolved_
dissolution

	

only in accordance with the laws ofthe State of

consolidation,

	

o liquid oasassets of

	

ad=dmadissohttion incident to amerger
ffie corporation shall be distributed to its Members,

each Lotreceiving an equal abate, and theCommon Area (as defined in the Dedlaralien of
Trust, Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of Avalon and the Bylaws of Avalon
Homeowners' Association) shall be distributed in the manner required by the Declaration
and Bylaws. All other assets of the corporation shall be dedicated to a ptdific authority, or
granted andconveyed to anonprofit association, trust or similar organization, to be devoted
to purposes simo7ar to the purposesforwhichthe assets were hold priorto soda distribution.

(8)

	

Thecorporation is forced for 8re following purposes .
(a)

	

To act as a homeowners' association, and in co

	

therewith to perfomh all the
duties and obligations ofthe homeowners' association set forth in the Declaration of
Trust, Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions ofAvAon.



(10) The tams used in these Articles shall have the sane as in the Declaration of Trust,
Covenant, Conditions and Reclri of Avalon, and in the Bylaws of Avalon Homeowners'
Association.

INAFFIRAIATTONOFTHBFACTSSIATEDABOIB,

Sigpedbylnoorpoaatw(sk

ROBERT FL

_oaYuKOOCSMtwot9rsa

To engap in any purpose penniued by Section 355.126 of the Mssouri Nonprofit
Corporation Act, and in camradimtherewith to earall powers gamed gmcml
noqpmfit corporations intire State oflrirssouri.

The effectivedateofthis docmnent is thedate it is filed by the Secretary ofStaw ofMssouri.

EILSD
JAN27M
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Matt `

0

Blunt
_ : Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

MISSOURI NONPROFIT

WHEREAS, duplicate originals of Articles of Incorporation of

C AVALON HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION .

have been received and filed in the office of the Secretary of
.C State, which Articles, in all respects, cw , o ",ly with the

requirements of Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MATT BLUNT, Secretary of State of the
State of Missouri, by virtue of the authority vested in me `
by law, do hereby certify and declare this entity a body
corporate, duly organized this date and that it is entitled to t
all rights and privileges granted corporations organized under ""

! the Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law .
w_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set v, , "-`C hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL <_
~; the state of Missouri, on this, the 1

r

l
r,r r . .r
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STATEOFMISSOURI

	

)
SS

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

	

)

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

TO:

	

SECRETARYOF STATE OFMISSOURI
CORPORATIOND"ION
P. O. Box 778
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

Notice is hereby given of my resipation as the Registered Agent for Avalon Homeowners'

Association, a Missouri corporation (No. N00071146), effective immediately. Further, the

Registered Office of the corporation at 101 South Hanley -16' Floor, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, is

terminated

Dated: ' oW. A

	

2008.

NOTARYSEAL

Copy mailed to : Avalon Homeowners' Association
do Mike Duffy
2018 Avalon Mist Circle
Dardenne Prairie, MO 63368

4Mwr

ROBERTH.EPSTE
101 South Hardey -16"' Floor
St. Louis, Missouri 63105
(314) 615-6000

.y~

	

SUBSCRIBED ANDSWORNTO before me, aNotary Public, this

	

"	day of
~hcerr/u~ . 2008.

Notary Public

File Number.
N00071146

Date Filed: 12/0112008
Robin Carnahan

Secretary of State

'NOTARY SEAL'
Carat S. Pete . Notary Public
Frenlmn r)outriy. State of Missouri
My Com issim Expires 4/1&/2009
Commission Number 05548278

State of Missouri
ChWNWROSOVOW ofA" t Page(s)

70833816661



State ofMissouri
Robin Carnahan,Soeretory ofState

QaparMionO1.hiaa
P. O. Boa 976/600 W Mde gueet Roam 322
2eRaraoeCS~%MO65102

Statemmt OfCb*WOfltegiatered Agent and/or Re&ftred Office
By a ForeiV or Domestic For Profit or NoaprofA Corporation or a Limited Idabu(ty Company

1 . - 7bbfmbtobeused byeiltxrsforprafita
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L Tbaebaf1UL00feefr6Rng6rbaatemmt .
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RUStarmyordybeacdincoajdasorianwidsaphysiataredaddress .
4. Agrsaeddeddre1amrabehrOwSlaseoridbaoai

	

-
S.

	

The cap0ratiols mymlacrasitsown agar

101 South Hornier Rd_ We F1aof St

	

itMO 63 105
AAfm

(3) luaddosss,iedudiMgmedadarenber.ofdsregineradofeisheRbyehaagdtor

Name sod addresstosa ro61Wdoctmart

f%-Sp,
1

agnerNO. NOOO7"

(1)

	

Thenuoeofihocarporsdonis: Avaim37omeawaers'ASeo~adon

(2)

	

Theadds; Mdrpmg street ed noolba. ofLsptaco registered ofe(beforedasrgd is

199

	

Arlrann Rnad. ALjAaoille, 1R1

	

63011
ANm

	

WQasortakYmedsrmslicraswnFaplpatdamadled

	

Qam+NA

(4)

	

ThanowofAepsesmtreghmdwant Nerore

	

)is:

	

ROBERTIL EPSTEIN

ItsearnorOaamragidwedaapais

	

"Mf,64 9 . ML455 TL.
AWmrimda189V e4r

	

r~s

	

tgWypeerbebsr: . .
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rm~ed.rleeamreruaryi,..rlrw.~rsapmgi
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File Number.
N00071146

Date Filed: 12M81Y008
Robin Carnahan

Sectatay aState

Btas ofh0asouri .
gsmpo onWedon OFAOat s PaROW
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November 16, 2005

Matthew Walsh & JeffOlander
314 Sir Calve rt CL
O'Pallon,MO 63366

DearMr. Walsh& Mr. Olander.

This letter shall serve as approvtf from the BoaudofDirectors ofAvalon Homeowners
Association furtheinstallation ofa deck. This approval is subject to the plans and
specifications that you submitted and any building pennit required by the City of
O'pallon

We appreciate the fact that you followed Association procedures in processing your
request and we hope that you enjoy your deck. Please be advised that the mainteaance of
this item will be 100% your responsibility.

In the event that your deck is not constructed within (90) ninety days from the date ofthis
letter, or ifthe plans and specifications should change, it is requested that you resubmit
yourrequesk

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

e Bartold
Property Merge'

TAYLOR _MORLEY
MANAGEMENT

	

C O M PAN Y

17107 Chesterfield Airport Rd. " Chesterfield, MO 63005-1411 " (314) 4349001 " fax (314) 4348906
Inrornat Arrrtrnce" w~fn�I~rImA~



WHEN THIS FORM IS ACCEPTED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE. BY LAW IT WILL BECOME A PUBLIC DOCUMENTAND_
ALL INFORMATION .PROVIDEDIS SUB ECT TO PUBLI DISCLOSURE.

THIS REPORT IS DUE BY. 02115/03

it~ U~0, bQ

MATT BLUNT, Secretary Of State
2001 ANNUAL REGISTRATION REPORT

(Business)

00263049
TAYLOR-MORLEY MANAGEMENT CO .

x MR . ROBERT H EPSTEIN .
101 SOUTH HANLEY, 16TH FLOOR
ST LOUIS

	

110 63105

IMPORTANT NOTE: TO CHANGE REGISTERED AGENT
OR OFFICE SHOWN DIRECTLY ABOVE. REQUEST FORM
#59 FROM THE SECRETARY OF STATE CHANGES MADE
TO THIS FORM ARE NOT EFFECTIVE TO CHANCE THE
REGISTBREI) AGENT OR OFFICE

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF
_- BUSINESS OR CORPORATE

HEADQUARTERS:
rrREEr

17107 ChesWlfaid /Wpoft Road

MissoW 63005

CHECK #;

	

oG?Qd1
AMOUT : OD

RECEIVED
FEB 10 2003 .

SECRETARY OFSTATE

NAME AND PHYSICAL ADDRESS
(ACCEPTABLE)OF OTTICERS :

(MUANDA SECRETARY. WILL
ASSUMSECRETARY. IF SECRETARY IS N

PRES .._, ._ . .__. .. . .._._. Julie0.K
STI(IiET/RT_._.~._171,
CITYISTATEIZIP

	

Chstelfiold. M
V-PRES._____ Sao
STREET/RT__
CrrY/STATE/ZIP '
SEC'Y...-._ .._ . .. ..
STRWIRT-_ 17107 q

	

rfield , at Road_.-..,-
CITY/STATEIZIP

	

Chestarfield.MO 63005
TRPA4 _____MIdL7_MOf__ __..-
STRP.Uf/RT-_. _.-
CTT'YISTATE/ZIP

	

Chesterfidd. MO 6300.5

Sl'REUr/RT-177

	

_a

	

R~ _.._.......
CITY/STATEIMP

	

ChesterfiM. MO 63005
NAME----....__~~.4%eaxelmed ___.-______ . ..-. .
STREET/RT.

	

17

	

5_v~e_Id Au

	

Road_..
CrTY/STATE(LIP

	

ChesOmTmW . MO 63005
NAME ReVin _J N
STREEI'(RT__ 17107 Chesteffleld /Urporl Road_
CrrYjSTATE/ZIP

	

Ches . MO 63005

ATTACH NAMESANDADDRESSES OF ALL OTHER OFFICERS ANDDIRECTORS

CORPORATE E-MAIL ADDRESS ("domd)

COMPLETE THE AXES OR FORM WILL BE RETURNED
RETURN AND MADE

	

CKPAYABLE TO SECRETARY OF STATE
P.O. RJDX 1366, JEFFERSON CITY. MO 6,5102

?`< OUR RECORDS SHOW
F<' YOUR FISCAL TAR

YEAR AS:
: = DEC. MONTH END MONTH

11/01 10/31
I DICATE1 YOUR
FISCAL TAX YEAR HAS
CHANGED:

~">? BEG. MONTH END MONTH

P.O. BOX
ST HAVE
E PRESIDENT
T LISTE

ALONE NOT
A PRESIDENT

IS ALSO
.)

NAME AND PHYSICAL
ACCEPTABLE) OF
ONE DIRECTOR.
DIRECTORS ARE

ADDRESS (P.O . BOX ALONE NOT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS. {MUST HAVE

IF NOT LISTED, WELL ASSUME
THE SAME AS OFFICERS .)

6~ ._....... . NAME . YVoam llayla
4 Ae RoaO,_�,__ STREET/RT 17107 Chesterfield AIrEort �Road

O 63005 CrryXTATFMIP ChesWeld. MO63005
_. NAME. . 1Awk T..1A..Q~1R7t_.-_~. . ._._.._.r.-...~y...



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State
2008 ANNUAL REGISTRATION REPORT

BUSQBw

REPORT IKJE BY:

	

0228/2008

00265049
TAYLOR-MORLEYMIWAGENNFMCO,
MR. ROBERT H EP87TW
101 SOUTH HANLEY, ISTH FLOOR
STLWIS, MO63105

File Number. 200901390569

00263049

Date Flied: 01113f2009

Robin Carnahan

Secretary of State

ANNUAL REORTMONIIL
November

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF I

	

Ott
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS.

1000 Executive Parkway, Sutra 105 (RequitCd)
STREET

St LOUbr, NO

	

63141

CIIY/STATE

	

71P

II We dagiatandbrrv*0eradoffmeaddress,piaaeclerktheapptopt6te6a5(o)and0D6rWeaeooracyinformation .

1acaear~nad+~t

	

_

2

	

Qar

	

m~r~ r

	

'T

	

.UO)FIIBDWIIBTHISESG618ATlONRSPORT
ThenewregMaedoffroeaddtew
Motbe a Dfmml address, I'O Box aloe6 not WcwtablaThis secdon6 Nor applicable for Baoke6Trmla *Nd Forelp

3

OFFICERS

	

BOARD OF DMICrORS
NAMEANDRfMCALADDRESS(P.O.BOXALONENOT

	

NAMEANDPNYMCALADDRESS(P.O.BORALONENOT
ACCEPTAMZ').

	

A ACITPTABLE}

	

B
P FS WWJAN L TAYLOR (R"~

	

YnLLLRM L TAYLOR (Required),
STREET/RT

	

1000 ExowOM parkway, Was 105

	

STREET/RT

	

1000Emam" Parkway, Sung 105

QTY/SLA17?2II' St Laub. MO 83141

	

CR'Y/SfA1FJ78St LOUIy MO 63141
VPEES

	

NAME
SfREET/RT

	

STREET/RT
CTTY)STATEUP

	

Cr1YSTATF2IP
VRLIJAN L TAYLOR

	

(Required)

	

NAME
STREEVRT

	

1000 ExooMre Parkway, Sutf 105

	

STREEr/RT
CITY/SfATgl7.B' St Lours, MO 83141

	

CITSSTATFJZIP
TREAS

	

NAME
STBEET/RT

	

( STREET/RT
CrFY/STATFILIP

	

CITY/STATFJZ1P
NAMESANDADDRESSESOFAIL OTHER OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS ARE ATTACHED

1Leoodersgaed undersommmis l6#fabealdesswtsmademOisreportaeponidliblefordreanueofmol®ga161st
dmhmtdmmdaSectim575.060RSMo.Photocopy oralempa!

	

enotacceptaW

MlkorbeedpartyoroDiarswbm WILLIAM 1. TAYLOR

PlraveerletnmeaedlraeMaaer: VALUAMLTAYLOR / PRESmENr

(Required)

REGISTRATTONREPORTFEEI3:

_ 520.00 NSMan orbebm 7178
_ S35AOIf5kdmwbefore331
_ 350.00 IfMod onwbdae4/30

365.001fWW oawbe6ore 5/31

WHIR THLSFORMEACCMPTED BY THESECRETARY OFSGT&
BYLAW1TWILLIMCOMIAPUBLIC DOCOAIBNTAND ALL
1NFORMATLONPROVIDEDISSTISIRCTTOPUBIdCDISCLOSURE

E-MAB, ADDRESS(OPIIONAL)

REQDIRMINFORMATION MUSTWCOMPLETE OR THIS Rli=MTWNREOBTWILLBE RSLBCM
MARECBMQCPAYABWTODIRECTYHtOF REVENUE

REIXIRNCOMFLEI EDRBGLSTRATItRiREPOORTAND PAYMENT TOnZ SECRELARYOF STATE-PLO.BOX 1366,3EFE1R9ONCrTY,MO 65102



TaylOFllfaAsyMMMtgasart Ca
Ck~N&602630/9

Additional O18cars :

Cbsirman ofthe Board:

	

William L Taylor
17107 Chesoorfield Airport Road
Chesterfield,MO 63005

Senior Vice President=

	

Kevin J. Krafve
17107 afield Airport Road
Chesterfield, MO 63005

06A&36W

RECEIVED
FEB 10 2003

SEOREfAeanRYOPATE


